described and as more specifically set forth in the bid specification documents, to Koester 
Associates, Inc., of 3101 Seneca Turnpike, Canastota, NY 13032, as the lowest responsive, 
responsible bidder, for a total bid as set forth in the proposal dated October 29, 2024, (One 
Hundred Nineteen Thousand Three Hundred Fifty and 00/100 Dollars ($119,350.00)), subject to 
other required matters set forth in the bid solicitation documents; and it is further 

RESOLVED that the Town of Cazenovia Supervisor is authorized to execute the 
necessary documentation to effectuate the resolution as above described upon satisfactory review